## 506878777 09/20/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6925598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WINE.COM, INC.	09/20/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WINE.COM LLC
Street Address:	222 SUTTER STREET, SUITE 450
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94108

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9211973

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (312) 425-8542

**Email:** lpokorny@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: SORINEL CIMPOES Address Line 1: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 2: 70 WEST STREET, SUITE 3500 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042015-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SORINEL CIMPOES
SIGNATURE:	/Sorinel Cimpoes - Reg. No. 48,311/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506878777 REEL: 057535 FRAME: 0327

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Wine.com, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 222 Sutter Street, Suite 450, San Francisco, California 94108 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 9,211,973 ("the '973 Patent"), titled "Informative Packaging And Wrapping Product," and issued on December 15, 2015.

WHEREAS, **Wine.com LLC**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 222 Sutter Street, Suite 450, San Francisco, California 94108 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned U.S. patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to the '973 Patent, and all its continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions thereof, foreign applications, and foreign patents. The assignment of rights includes the right to recover for past damages for third-party infringement of the '973 Patent occurring before the assignment date.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the inventions disclosed in the aforementioned '973 Patent, including the right to file further applications and to obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for the inventions in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the inventions, and all rights to register the inventions in appropriate registries.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR executes this Assignment on	09/20/2021	2021.
in withebb withhebot, Abbignor exceutes this Assignment of		2021.

William Tomaszeurski
1A7977AAE49CF881C8B9652037E6E234 SOCUPPONCS.

NAME: William Tomaszewski
TITLE: Corporate Secretary
Wine.com, Inc.

Wine.com, Inc. ASSIGNOR

RECORDED: 09/20/2021